SB0483/790112/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 483 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "with" insert "<u>a</u>"; in line 5, strike "<u>exceptions</u>" and substitute "<u>exception</u>"; in the same line, after "yards," insert "<u>and</u>"; in line 6, strike "<u>and certain machinery</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>requiring</u>" in line 7 down through "<u>date</u>;" in line 9; in line 10, strike "<u>certain provisions of</u>"; in line 12, after "yards," insert "<u>and</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>, and certain machinery</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 36, after the semicolon, insert "AND".

On page 5, strike beginning with "<u>OR</u>" in line 2 down through "<u>VESSEL</u>" in line 3; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 5 down through "<u>2013</u>" in line 12; strike beginning with "<u>§ 8-1808(c)(1)16</u>" in line 13 down through the second "<u>of</u>" in line 14; in line 14, strike the second comma; and in line 15, strike the second "to" and substitute "<u>or</u>".